
Open Standing Block Results

Name Time Place

Kyle Withmore 23.863 1

Caleb Graves 24.843 2

Scooter Cogar 28.977 3

Sam Duncan 31.622 4

Brandon Graves 34.094 5

Chris Savosh 34.347 6

Eric Hoberg 34.907 7

Hunter Waite 35.132 8

Darby Hand 35.331 9

Matthew Amsbaugh 35.784 10

Cole Armbruster 36.102 11

Brad Nellis 36.139 12

Open Standing Block Event

Name Heat Stand Time

Peter Stern 1 1 42.016

George Hahn 1 2 NT

Eric Piazza 1 3 53.521

Gabriel Brandt 1 4 36.429

Sam Duncan 2 1 31.622

Matthew Amsbaugh 2 2 35.784

Hunter Smitley 2 3 49.506

Kyle Withmore 2 4 23.863

Cole Armbruster 3 1 36.102

Lyle LeCaptain 3 2 49.356

Ben Minkau 3 3 49.142

Maxime Mercier 3 4 39.219

Zach Brown 4 1 49.755

Brian Shuknecht 4 2 37.565

Brad Nellis 4 3 36.139

Eric Hoberg 4 4 34.907

Scooter Cogar 5 1 28.977

Caleb Graves 5 2 24.843

Hunter Waite 5 3 35.132

Brandon Graves 5 4 34.094

Darby Hand 6 2 35.331

Chris Savosh 6 3 34.347

Gavan Brumbaugh 6 4 38.922



Open Underhand Results

Name Time Place

Gavan Brumbaugh 23.177 1

Scooter Cogar 23.446 2

Kyle Withmore 25.254 3

Eric Hoberg 26.796 4

Chris Savosh 27.11 5

Hunter Waite 27.645 6

Darby Hand 27.825 7

Brandon Graves 28.567 8

Matthew Amsbaugh 31.569 9

Cole Armbruster 31.597 10

Dominic Ruckle 32.436 11

Brad Nellis 32.629 12

Open Underhand Event

Name Heat Stand Time

Peter Stern 1 1 46.919

Dana Charles 1 2 99.832

Matthew Amsbaugh 1 3 31.569

Eric Piazza 1 4 38.458

Kyle Withmore 1 5 25.254

Hunter Smitley 1 6 nt

Lyle LeCaptain 2 7 39.67

Gabriel Brandt 2 8 35.564

Sam Duncan 2 9 38.251

Cole Armbruster 2 10 31.597

Zach Brown 2 11 47.112

Ben Minkau 2 12 47.669

Scooter Cogar 3 1 23.446

Brad Nellis 3 2 32.629

Eric Hoberg 3 3 26.796

Brian Shuknecht 3 4 42.979

Brandon Graves 3 5 28.567

Maxime Mercier 4 7 37.885

Chris Savosh 4 8 27.11

Hunter Waite 4 9 27.645

Dominic Ruckle 4 10 32.436

Caleb Graves 4 11 36.31

Gavan Brumbaugh 5 1 23.177

Darby Hand 5 2 27.825



Open Spring Board Event Results
Name Time Place

Scooter Cogar 73.33 1

Daniel Beams 76.67 2

Logan Scarborough 77.627 3

Darby Hand 79.006 4

Eric Hoberg 79.903 5

Zach Brouse 92.352 6

Richard Jordan 96.354 7

Billy Kunelius 102.867 8

Bradley Kittle 106.502 9

Gabriel Brandt 108.063 10

Mark Bouquin 111.584 11

Brad Nellis 113.424 12

Open Spring Board Event
Name R/L Day Heat Tree Time

Dave Engasser R SATURDAY 1 1 113.92

Zach Brouse R SATURDAY 1 2 92.352

Billy Kunelius R SATURDAY 1 3 102.867

Daniel Beams R SATURDAY 1 4 76.67

Logan Scarborough L SATURDAY 1 5 77.627

Mark Bouquin L SATURDAY 1 6 111.584

Dominic Ruckle R SATURDAY 2 1 nt

Eric Hoberg R SATURDAY 2 2 79.903

Scooter Cogar R SATURDAY 2 3 73.33

Richard Jordan R SATURDAY 2 4 96.354

Darby Hand L SATURDAY 2 5 79.006

Bradley Kittle L SATURDAY 2 6 106.502

Brandon Graves R SATURDAY 3 1 161.592

Brad Nellis R SATURDAY 3 2 113.424

Ben Marshall R SATURDAY 3 3 170.215

Charles Van Hall R SATURDAY 3 4 nt

Hunter Waite L SATURDAY 3 5 121.022

Bryan Wamsley R SATURDAY 3 6 130.811

Kyle Withmore R SATURDAY 4 1 120.726

Brian Shuknecht R SATURDAY 4 2 164.165

Ben Minkau R SATURDAY 4 3 235.069

Zach Brown R SATURDAY 4 4 137.854

Matthew Amsbaugh R SATURDAY 4 5 149.49

Gavan Brumbaugh R SATURDAY 4 6 148.105

Gabriel Brandt R SATURDAY 5 1 108.063

Hunter Smitley R SATURDAY 5 2 nt

Peter Stern R SATURDAY 5 3 271.069



Men's Open Single Buck Results
Name Time Place

Bryan Wamsley 15.288 1

Scooter Cogar 15.806 2

Tristan VanBeek 15.836 3

Gavan Brumbaugh 16.212 4

Brandon Graves 16.424 5

Kyle Withmore 16.481 6

Hunter Waite 17.054 7

Caleb Graves 17.772 8

Gabriel Brandt 17.89 9

Dave Engasser 18.308 10

Brian Shuknecht 18.694 11

Brad Nellis 19.063 12

Men's Open Single Buck Event
Name Heat Stand Time

Grayson Smith 1 1 NT

Peter Stern 1 2 27.887

Gabriel Brandt 1 3 17.89

Lyle LeCaptain 1 4 20.845

Eric Piazza 2 1 24.227

Brian Shuknecht 2 2 18.694

Ben Minkau 2 3 21.766

Scooter Cogar 2 4 15.806

Kyle Withmore 3 1 16.481

Matthew Amsbaugh 3 2 20.206

Brad Nellis 3 3 19.063

Caleb Graves 3 4 17.772

Sam Duncan 4 1 19.35

Zach Brown 4 2 20.991

Brandon Graves 4 3 16.424

Hunter Waite 4 4 17.054

Dominic Ruckle 5 1 27.111

Eric Hoberg 5 2 19.219

Bryan Wamsley 5 3 15.288

Gavan Brumbaugh 5 4 16.212

Tristan VanBeek 6 1 15.836

Dave Engasser 6 2 18.308

Hunter Smitley 6 3 32.866

Chris Savosh 6 4 19.657



Master's Standing Block Results

Name Time Place

David Jewett 49.245 1

David Moses 49.278 2

Mike Eash 54.211 3

Tim Keech 60.618 4

Dave Engasser 60.958 5

Robert Freeman 65.163 6

Richard Jordan 68.323 7

Mike Sullivan 69.829 8

Paul Cogar 70.983 9

Bud Smitley 74.03 10

J.P. Mercier 77.005 11

Jim O'Dell 158.777 12

Master's Standing Block Event

Name Mark Heat Stand Time

Brad Stevens GO 1 1 nt

Bud Smitley 12 1 2 74.03

Jim O'Dell 5 1 3 158.777

William Simcox GO 1 4 246.67

Charles Van Hall 12 2 1 nt

Robert Freeman 15 2 2 65.163

Tim Keech 17 2 3 60.618

Dave Engasser 24 2 4 60.958

J.P. Mercier 17 3 1 77.005

Paul Cogar 19 3 2 70.983

Richard Jordan 22 3 3 68.323

Tim Winkler 6 3 4 nt

David Jewett 24 4 1 49.245

David Moses 24 4 2 49.278

Mike Eash 24 4 3 54.211

Mike Sullivan 22 4 4 69.829



Master's Underhand Results

Name Time Place

Mike Slingerland 41.408 1

David Moses 43.125 2

Richard Jordan 46.893 3

David Jewett 48.017 4

Delmer Taylor Jr. 52.599 5

Dave Engasser 55.235 6

Paul Cogar 55.807 7

Mike Sullivan 57.84 8

Tim Keech 58.268 9

J.P. Mercier 62.172 10

Robert Klausen 62.565 11

Robert Freeman 63.649 12

Master's Underhand Event

Name Mark Heat Stand Time

William Simcox GO 1 1 nt

Delmer Taylor Jr. 12 1 2 52.599

Bud Smitley 12 1 3 68.358

Robert Klausen 6 1 4 62.565

Tim Keech 20 1 5 58.268

Tim Winkler 14 1 6 73.505

Charles Van Hall 10 2 7 nt

J.P. Mercier 16 2 8 62.172

Robert Freeman 16 2 9 63.649

Dave Engasser 22 2 10 55.235

David Jewett 24 2 11 48.017

David Moses 24 2 12 43.125

Mike Slingerland 18 3 1 41.408

Mike Sullivan 18 3 2 57.84

Paul Cogar 16 3 3 55.807

Richard Jordan 23 3 4 46.893



Master's Two Man Results

Name Name Time Place

Robert Freeman & Ken Freeman 10.113 1

Mike Eash & Mike Slingerland 10.408 2

Tim Keech & Dave Engasser 10.793 3

Arden Cogar & David Moses 10.83 4

David Jewett & J.P.  Mercier 11.028 5

Tim Winkler & Paul Cogar 11.133 6

Mike Sullivan & Richard Jordan 11.387 7

Bud Smitley & Kristy Cogar 13.604 8

Curt Hiser & Stephanie Morris 16.962 9

William Simcox & Robert Klausen 30.723 10

11

12

Master's Two Man Event

Name Name Mark Heat Stand Time

William Simcox & Robert Klausen GO 1 1 30.723

Brad Stevens & Brenda Stevens GO 1 2 nt

Bud Smitley & Kristy Cogar 1 1 3 13.604

Robert Freeman & Ken Freeman 3 1 4 10.113

Tim Keech & Dave Engasser 5 2 1 10.793

Tim Winkler & Paul Cogar 3 2 2 11.133

Arden Cogar & David Moses 5 2 3 10.83

David Jewett & J.P.  Mercier 5 2 4 11.028

Mike Eash & Mike Slingerland 5 3 1 10.408

Mike Sullivan & Richard Jordan 5 3 2 11.387

Curt Hiser & Stephanie Morris GO 3 3 16.962



Masters AxeThrow Final Results
Name Place

Richard Jordan 1

Melvin Lentz 2

Mike Sullivan 3

Mike Eash 4

JP Mercier 5

Dave Engasser 6

Mike Slingerland 7

Arden Cogar Jr. 8

David Moses 9

Delmer Taylor Jr. 10

Paul Cogar 11

Ken Freeman 12



Axe Throw Final Results
Name Place Points

Caleb Graves 1 8
Trevor Beaudry 2 7

Mike Slingerland 3 6

Dave Engasser 4 5

Brad Jones 5 4

Hunter Smitley 6 3

Chris Savosh 7 2

Eric Hoberg 8 1

Kirt Hall 9 -

Matt Cogar 10 -

Jason Lentz 11 -

Aaron Hovis 12 -



Hot Saw Eliminations  Final Results
Name Time Place Points

Matt Cogar 5.329 1 8
Dave Engasser 5.395 2 7
Billy Kunelius 5.568 3 6
Matt Slingerland 5.626 4 5

Hot Saw Eliminations Heat
Placement Name Heat Stand Time

S1-1 Matt Cogar F1 1 5.329
S2-2 Dave Engasser F1 4 5.395
S2-1 Matt Slingerland F1 2 5.626
S1-2 Billy Kunelius F1 3 6.568

Hot Saw Eliminations Semi Final Heat
Placement Name Heat Stand Time

P1 Matt Cogar S1 1 5.397
P4 Alex Storm S1 2 37.022
P5 Billy Kunelius S1 3 8.29
P8 Bryan Wamsley S1 4 26.567
P2 Matt Slingerland S2 1 5.295
P3 Ben Marshall S2 2 14.108
P6 Melvin Lentz S2 3 6.125
P7 Dave Engasser S2 4 6.026

Hot Saw Eliminations Qualifier Results

Name Time Place
Matt Cogar 4.26 1
Matt Slingerland 4.403 2
Ben Marshall 4.463 3
Alex Storm 4.594 4
Billy Kunelius 4.616 5
Melvin Lentz 4.664 6
Dave Engasser 4.795 7
Bryan Wamsley 5.079 8

Hot Saw Elimination Qualifier Event

Name Heat Stand Time



Zach Brown 1 1 8.185
Zach Brouse 1 2 7.221
Tristan VanBeek 1 3 6.561
Trevor Beaudry 1 4 5.361
Tim Winkler 2 1 9.576
Scooter Cogar 2 2 NT
Samantha Graves 2 3 7.975
Robert Freeman 2 4 7.361
Richard Jordan 3 1 5.144
Peter Stern 3 2 6.659
Paul Cogar 3 3 NT
Mike Sullivan 3 4 NT
Mike Slingerland 4 1 NT
Mike Eash 4 2 5.796
Michel Perrin 4 3 NT
Melvin Lentz 4 4 4.664
Matthew Amsbaugh 5 1 8.588
Matt Slingerland 5 2 4.403
Matt Cogar 5 3 4.26
Mark Bouquin 5 4 DQ
Logan Scarborough 6 1 5.492
Ken Freeman 6 2 6.114
Josh Wilson 6 3 DQ
Jason Lentz 6 4 DQ
Hunter Waite 7 1 NT
Hunter Smitley 7 2 NT
Grant Foreman 7 3 NT
Gabriel Brandt 7 4 NT
Eric Piazza 8 1 NT
Dominic Ruckle 8 2 6.13
Dave Engasser 8 3 4.795
Darby Hand 8 4 NT
Dakota Robarge 9 1 5.402
Cole Armbruster 9 2 5.567
Chris Bradshaw 9 3 5.227
Caleb Graves 9 4 5.801
Bud Smitley 10 1 13.965



Bryan Wamsley 10 2 5.079
Brian Shuknecht 10 3 NT
Brandon Graves 10 4 NT
Bradley Kittle 11 1 NT
Brad Jones 11 2 6.643
Billy Kunelius 11 3 4.616
Ben Minkau 11 4 5.937
Ben Marshall 12 1 4.463
Ben Karlson 12 2 NT
Arden Cogar 12 3 NT
Alex Storm 12 4 4.594
Adam Lethco 13 1 5.401
Aaron Hovis 13 2 DQ



0 - 140 Saw - Finals Results
Name  Time Place Points
Jason Hiser 3.629 1 8
Simon Bertrand 3.845 2 7
Cole Armbruster 3.929 3 6
Ken Freeman 4.139 4 5
Mike Eash 4.482 5 4
Matt Cogar 4.58 6 3
Dave Engasser 4.753 7 2
Dakota Robarge 4.77 8 1
Melvin Lentz 4.952 9 -
Robert Freeman 5.087 10 -
Adam Lethco 5.15 11 -
Paul Cogar nt 12 -

Name Heat Stand Time
Mike Eash 1 1 4.482
Paul Cogar 1 2 nt
Adam Lethco 1 3 5.15
Ken Freeman 1 4 4.139
Cole Armbruster 2 1 3.929
Melvin Lentz 2 2 4.952
Dave Engasser 2 3 4.753
Dakota Robarge 2 4 4.77
Matt Cogar 3 1 4.58
Jason Hiser 3 2 3.629
Robert Freeman 3 3 5.087
Simon Bertrand 3 4 3.845

0 - 140 Saw Qualifier

Name Heat Stand Time

Tim Winkler 1 1 7.706

Simon Bertrand 1 2 3.975

Sam Duncan 1 3 6.072

Robert Freeman 1 4 4.085

Rene Wilson 2 1 NT

Paul Cogar 2 2 4.767

Mike Eash 2 3 4.895

Michel Perrin 2 4 NT

Melvin Lentz 3 1 4.468

Matt Slingerland 3 2 6.082

Matt Cogar 3 3 4.184

Marc-Antonie Guay 3 4 5.955

Lyle LeCaptain 4 1 5.812

Lance Yoder 4 2 NT

Ken Freeman 4 3 4.478

Josh Wilson 4 4 NT

Jean-Philippe Gagnon 5 1 7.198

Jason Lentz 5 2 4.969

Jason Hiser 5 3 4.163

Hunter Smitley 5 4 7.131

Grant Foreman 6 1 7.649

Delmer Taylor Jr. 6 2 5.047

Dave Engasser 6 3 4.341

Dakota Robarge 6 4 4.289

Curt Hiser 7 1 5.02

Cole Armbruster 7 2 4.477

Clint Davis 7 3 7.031

Bill Cogar 7 4 NT

Bud Smitley 8 1 8.687

Bryan Wamsley 8 2 NT

Brandon Girard 8 3 5.088

Brad Jones 8 4 7.278

Ben Marshall 9 1 NT

Arden Cogar 9 2 11.165

Adam Lethco 9 3 4.549

Aaron Hovis 9 4 6.267



5 Cube Results
Name Time Place

Brandon Girard 3.085 1

Dave Engasser 3.133 2

Robert Freeman 3.332 3

Matt Cogar 3.417 4

Ken Freeman 3.466 5

Marc-Antonie Guay 3.492 6

Melvin Lentz 3.495 7

Curt Hiser 3.834 8

Bud Smitley 3.913 9

Jason Hiser 3.925 10

Delmer Taylor Jr. 4.093 11

Adam Lethco 4.214 12

5 Cube Event
Name Heat Stand Time

Tim Winkler 1 1 4.287

Sam Duncan 1 2 6.015

Robert Freeman 1 3 3.332

Rene Wilson 1 4 8.494

Paul Cogar 2 1 NT

Melvin Lentz 2 2 3.495

Matt Cogar 2 3 3.417

Marc-Antonie Guay 2 4 3.492

Lance Yoder 3 1 NT

Ken Freeman 3 2 3.466

Josh Wilson 3 3 4.599

Jean-Philippe Gagnon 3 4 NT

Jason Lentz 4 1 5.456

Jason Hiser 4 2 3.925

Grant Foreman 4 3 NT

Eric Piazza 4 4 5.718

Delmer Taylor Jr. 5 1 4.093

Dave Engasser 5 2 3.133

Dakota Robarge 5 3 4.304

Curt Hiser 5 4 3.834

Cole Armbruster 6 1 NT

Clint Davis 6 2 NT

Bill Cogar 6 3 NT

Bud Smitley 6 4 3.913

Bryan Wamsley 7 1 NT

Brandon Girard 7 2 3.085

Brad Nellis 7 3 9.024

Ben Marshall 7 4 4.772

Arden Cogar 8 1 10.395

Adam Lethco 8 2 4.214

Aaron Hovis 8 3 4.76



3 Cube Saw Results

Name Time Place

Robert Freeman 3.466 1

Brandon Girard 3.798 2

Cole Armbruster 3.875 3

Clint Davis 3.933 4

Grant Foreman 3.937 5

3 Cube Saw Event
Name Heat Stand Time

Tim Winkler 1 1 7.754

Sam Duncan 1 2 6.64

Robert Freeman 1 3 3.466

Rene Wilson 1 4 NT

Paul Cogar 2 1 5.484

Marc-Antonie Guay 2 2 7.827

Melvin Lentz 2 3 5.713

Matt Cogar 2 4 NT

Lance Yoder 3 1 NT

Ken Freeman 3 2 4.577

Josh Wilson 3 3 4.786

Jean-Philippe Gagnon 3 4 NT

Jason Lentz 4 1 4.972

Jason Hiser 4 2 DQ

Grant Foreman 4 3 3.937

Eric Piazza 4 4 6.752

Delmer Taylor Jr. 5 1 4.912

Dave Engasser 5 2 3.955

Curt Hiser 5 3 4.161

Cole Armbruster 5 4 3.875

Clint Davis 6 1 3.933

Bill Cogar 6 2 NT

Bryan Wamsley 6 3 4.99

Brandon Girard 6 4 3.798

Arden Cogar 7 1 15.687

Adam Lethco 7 2 5.114



Championship Standing Final Results

Name Final Time Place Points

Jason Lentz 13.45 1 8

Matt Cogar 14.74 2 7

Matt Slingerland 17.217 3 6

Dakota Robarge 18.868 4 5

Trevor Beaudry 18.984 5 4

Alex Storm 20.022 6 3

Josh Wilson 20.696 7 2

Tristan VanBeek 22.149 8 1

Name Time Place Points

Daniel Beams 21.004 9 -

Bradley Kittle 22.286 10 -

Zach Brouse 26.451 11 -

Arden Cogar 27.2 12 -

Championship Standing Final Event

PLACEMENTName Block # Heat Stand Time

S1-1 Matt Cogar F1 F1-1 1 14.74

S1-2 Dakota Robarge F2 F1-1 2 18.868

S2-1 Jason Lentz F3 F1-1 3 13.45

3rd -1st Alex Storm F4 F1-1 4 20.022

S2-2 Tristan VanBeek F5 F1-2 1 22.149

S3-1 Josh Wilson F6 F1-2 2 20.696

S3-2 Matt Slingerland F7 F1-2 3 17.217

3rd - 2nd Trevor Beaudry F8 F1-2 4 18.984

                                                                                                      

Placement Name Block # Heat Stand Time

Q6-1 Matt Cogar S1-3 S1 3 16.879

Q5-1 Jason Lentz S2-3 S2 3 17.153

Q3-1 Josh Wilson S3-1 S3 1 19.788

Q2-1 Tristan VanBeek S2-1 S2 1 19.877

Q4-1 Matt Slingerland S3-3 S3 3 20.299

Q3-2 Alex Storm S3-2 S3 2 20.45

Q2-2 Trevor Beaudry S2-2 S2 2 20.71

Q5-2 Daniel Beams S2-4 S2 4 21.004

Q4-2 Bradley Kittle S3-4 S3 4 22.286

Q1-1 Dakota Robarge S1-1 S1 1 23.707

Q6-2 Zach Brouse S1-4 S1 4 26.451

Q1-2 Arden Cogar S1-2 S1 2 27.2

Championship Standing Block Qualifer Event Results

Name Place

Dakota Robarge Q1-1

Arden Cogar Q1-2

Tristan VanBeek Q2-1

Trevor Beaudry Q2-2

Josh Wilson Q3-1

Alex Storm Q3-2

Matt Slingerland Q4-1

Bradley Kittle Q4-2

Jason Lentz Q5-1

Daniel Beams Q5-2

Matt Cogar Q6-1

Zach Brouse Q6-2

Championship Standing Block Qualifer Event
Name Heat Stand Time

Ben Marshall Q6 1 28.892

Logan Scarborough Q6 2 25.567

Zach Brouse Q6 3 21.017

Matt Cogar Q6 4 17.157

Chris Bradshaw Q5 1 33.18

Daniel Beams Q5 2 20.589

Mark Bouquin Q5 3 42.067

Jason Lentz Q5 4 16.974

Bradley Kittle Q4 1 20.461

Adam Lethco Q4 2 28.693

Aaron Hovis Q4 3 21.615

Matt Slingerland Q4 4 17.663

Bryan Wamsley Q3 1 29.681

Ben Karlson Q3 2 22.174

Alex Storm Q3 3 22.07

Josh Wilson Q3 4 19.179

Dominic Ruckle Q2 1 28.428

Michel Perrin Q2 2 30.206

Tristan VanBeek Q2 3 18.292

Trevor Beaudry Q2 4 19.585

Brad Jones Q1 1 31.014

Billy Kunelius Q1 2 42.917

Arden Cogar Q1 3 25.164

Dakota Robarge Q1 4 22.387



Championship Underhand Final Results
Name Time Place Points
Josh Wilson 21.774 1 8

Jason Lentz 22.217 2 7

Matt Cogar 23.009 3 6

Mark Bouquin 24.221 4 5

Daniel Beams 24.467 5 4

Matt Slingerland 24.519 6 3

Name Place Points

Trevor Beaudry 26.774 7 -

Zach Brouse 31.915 8 -

Arden Cogar 31.983 9 -

Logan Scarborough 34.064 10 -

Bradley Kittle 41.391 11 -

Michel Perrin NT 12 -

Championship Underhand Final Event 
PLACEMENT Name Block # Heat Stand Time

S1-2 Josh Wilson F2 F1 2 21.774

S2-2 Jason Lentz F4 F1 4 22.217

S1-1 Matt Cogar F1 F1 1 23.009

S1-3 Mark Bouquin F5 F1 5 24.221

S2-1 Daniel Beams F3 F1 3 24.467

S2-3 Matt Slingerland F6 F1 6 24.519

Championship Underhand Semi Final Event 
PLACEMENT Name Block # Heat Stand Time

Q1-1 Trevor Beaudry S1-1 S1 1 26.774

Q1-2 Josh Wilson S1-2 S1 2 22.07

Q1-3 Michel Perrin S1-3 S1 3 NT

Q4-1 Matt Cogar S1-4 S1 4 20.686

Q4-2 Mark Bouquin S1-5 S1 5 24.813

Q4-3 Logan Scarborough S1-6 S1 6 34.064

Q2-1 Daniel Beams S2-1 S2 7 22.711

Q2-2 Arden Cogar S2-2 S2 8 31.983

Q2-3 Matt Slingerland S2-3 S2 9 28.159

Q3-1 Zach Brouse S2-4 S2 10 31.915

Q3-2 Jason Lentz S2-5 S2 11 23.771

Q3-3 Bradley Kittle S2-6 S2 12 41.391

Championship Underhand Qualifier Event Results
Name Place

Trevor Beaudry Q1-1

Josh Wilson Q1-2

Michel Perrin Q1-3

Daniel Beams Q2-1

Arden Cogar Q2-2

Matt Slingerland Q2-3

Zach Brouse Q3-1

Jason Lentz Q3-2

Bradley Kittle Q3-3

Matt Cogar Q4-1

Mark Bouquin Q4-2

Logan Scarborough Q4-3

Championship Underhand Qualifier Event

Name Heat Stand Time
Bryan Wamsley Q1 1 38.998
Chris Bradshaw Q1 2 35.693
Michel Perrin Q1 3 28.037
Aaron Hovis Q1 4 29.474
Josh Wilson Q1 5 24.683
Trevor Beaudry Q1 6 22.914
Tristan VanBeek Q2 7 28.709
Daniel Beams Q2 8 23.268
Billy Kunelius Q2 9 34.627
Alex Storm Q2 10 30.035
Arden Cogar Q2 11 25.579
Matt Slingerland Q2 12 28.438
Bradley Kittle Q3 1 23.506
Ben Karlson Q3 2 32.589
Adam Lethco Q3 3 29.117
Zach Brouse Q3 4 22.375
Dakota Robarge Q3 5 24.592
Jason Lentz Q3 6 23.406
Ben Marshall Q4 7 36.468
Brad Jones Q4 8 32.674
Mike Eash Q4 9 38.966
Logan Scarborough Q4 10 28.878
Mark Bouquin Q4 11 24.638
Matt Cogar Q4 12 20.073



Championship Spring Board Final Results
Name Time Place Points

Jason Lentz 46.529 1 8

Matt Cogar 50.446 2 7

Tristan VanBeek 53.746 3 6

Adam Lethco 56.854 4 5

Ben Karlson 59.265 5 4

Caleb Graves 64.62 6 3

Name Semi Time Place Points

Dakota Robarge 76.968 7 -

Alex Storm 77.517 8 -

Arden Cogar 79.705 9 -

Josh Wilson 84.521 10 -

Aaron Hovis 85.625 11 -

Michael Perrin 87.207 12 -
Championship Spring Board Final

Place Name Block Heat Tree Time

Q1-1 Caleb Graves F1 1 1 64.62

Q1-2 Jason Lentz F2 1 2 46.259

Q2-1 Adam Lethco F3 1 3 56.854

Q2-2 Ben Karlson F4 1 4 59.265

Q3-1 Matt Cogar F5 1 5 50.446

Q3-2 Tristan VanBeek F6 1 6 53.746

Championship Spring Board Qualifying Event

Name R/L Day Heat Tree Time

Arden Cogar L FRIDAY Q1 1 79.705

Dakota Robarge R FRIDAY Q1 2 76.968

Jason Lentz R FRIDAY Q1 3 72.091

Josh Wilson R FRIDAY Q1 4 84.521

Caleb Graves R FRIDAY Q1 5 57.799

Michael Perrin L FRIDAY Q1 6 87.207

Matt Slingerland L FRIDAY Q2 1 NT

Adam Lethco R FRIDAY Q2 2 53.715

Ben Karlson R FRIDAY Q2 3 69.997

Trevor Beaudry R FRIDAY Q2 4 131.6

David Moses R FRIDAY Q2 5 92.592

Brad Jones L FRIDAY Q2 6 219.561

Matt Cogar R FRIDAY Q3 1 54

Tristan VanBeek R FRIDAY Q3 2 65.981

Alex Storm R FRIDAY Q3 3 77.517

David Jewett R FRIDAY Q3 4 112.197

Aaron Hovis R FRIDAY Q3 5 85.625

Dominic Ruckle R FRIDAY Q3 6 101.07



Champ Men's Single Buck Final Results

Name Time Final Place Points
Mark Bouquin 15.805 1 8
Jason Lentz 18.745 2 7
Maxime Mercier 18.891 3 6
Daniel Beams 19.056 4 5
Matt Slinglerland 19.162 5 4
David Jewett 19.287 6 3
Michel Perrin 19.424 7 2
Logan Scarborough 22.334 8 1
Arden Cogar 22.41 9 -
Dakota Robarge 23.347 10 -
Billy Kunelius 23.944 11 -
Josh Wilson 24.357 12 -

Champ Men's Single Buck Final Event
Placement Name Heat Stand Time

P1 Mark Bouquin 6 2 15.805
P3 Jason Lentz 6 1 18.745
P4 Maxime Mercier 5 2 18.891
P2 Daniel Beams 5 1 19.056
P9 Matt Slinglerland 2 2 19.162
P8 David Jewett 3 2 19.287
P5 Michel Perrin 4 2 19.424
P7 Logan Scarborough 4 1 22.334

P10 Arden Cogar 1 2 22.41
P12 Dakota Robarge 1 1 23.347
P11 Billy Kunelius 2 1 23.944
P6 Josh Wilson 3 1 24.357

Champ Men's Single Buck Qualifing Results
Name Time Place
Mark Bouquin 11.465 1
Jason Lentz 12.059 2
Maxime Mercier 12.184 3
Daniel Beams 12.48 4
Michel Perrin 12.645 5
Logan Scarborough 12.872 6
David Jewett 13.034 7
Josh Wilson 13.13 8
Matt Slingerland 13.684 9
Billy Kunelius 13.724 10
Arden Cogar 13.826 11
Dakota Robarge 13.877 12

Champ Men's Single Buck Qualifing Event
Name Heat Stand Time

Mark Bouquin 6 4 11.465

Jason Lentz 6 3 12.059

Maxime Mercier 5 2 12.184

Daniel Beams 1 4 12.48

Michel Perrin 1 3 12.645

Logan Scarborough 4 4 12.872

David Jewett 5 4 13.034

Josh Wilson 6 1 13.13

Matt Slingerland 6 2 13.684

Billy Kunelius 2 3 13.724

Arden Cogar 5 3 13.826

Dakota Robarge 4 2 13.877

Aaron Hovis 3 3 13.909

Matt Cogar 5 1 14.098

Alex Storm 3 4 14.338

Ben Karlson 3 1 14.865

Bradley Kittle 3 2 14.865

Trevor Beaudry 4 1 15.702

David Moses 4 3 15.826

Brad Jones 1 1 16.073

Ben Marshall 2 2 16.286

Zach Brouse 2 4 17.324

J.P. Mercier 2 1 18.353

Mike Eash 1 2 22.235



Two Man Cross Cut Final Results

Name Name Time Place Point

Jason Lentz & Mark Bouquin 7.319 1 8

Matt Slingerland & Matt Cogar 7.47 2 7

David Jewett & Ben Marshall 8.402 3 6

Bradley Kittle & Tristian VanBeek 8.499 4 5

Brad Jones & Billy Kunelius 8.643 5 4

Tim Keech & Dave Engasser 8.748 6 3

J.P. Mercier & Maxime Mercier 8.979 7 2

Josh Wilson & Zach Brouse 8.987 8 1

Mike Eash & Mike Slingerland 9.092 9 -

Mike Sullivan & Richard Jordan 9.354 10 -

Robert Freeman & Ken Freeman 11.233 11 -

Chris Savosh & Ben Karlson 11.289 12 -

Two Man Cross Cut Final Event

Placement Name Name Heat Stand Time

P12 Robert Freeman & Ken Freeman 1 1 11.233

P11 Mike Sullivan & Richard Jordan 1 2 9.354

P10 Josh Wilson & Zach Brouse 1 3 8.987

P9 Bradley Kittle & Tristian VanBeek 1 4 8.499

P8 Mike Eash & Mike Slingerland 2 1 9.092

P7 David Jewett & Ben Marshall 2 2 8.402

P6 Tim Keech & Dave Engasser 2 3 8.748

P5 J.P. Mercier & Maxime Mercier 2 4 8.979

P4 Chris Savosh & Ben Karlson 3 1 11.289

P3 Matt Slingerland & Matt Cogar 3 2 7.47

P2 Brad Jones & Billy Kunelius 3 3 8.643

P1 Jason Lentz & Mark Bouquin 3 4 7.319

Two Man Cross Cut Event Results

Name Name Time Place Point

Jason Lentz & Mark Bouquin 7.738 1 8

Brad Jones & Billy Kunelius 7.782 2 7

Matt Slingerland & Matt Cogar 8.107 3 6

Chris Savosh & Ben Karlson 8.126 4 5

J.P. Mercier & Maxime Mercier 8.321 5 4

Tim Keech & Dave Engasser 8.431 6 3

David Jewett & Ben Marshall 8.483 7 2

Mike Eash & Mike Slingerland 8.732 8 1

Bradley Kittle & Tristian VanBeek 8.884 9 -

Josh Wilson & Zach Brouse 9.126 10 -

Mike Sullivan & Richard Jordan 10.131 11 -

Robert Freeman & Ken Freeman 10.132 12 -

Two Man Cross Cut Event

Name & Name Heat Stand Time

Alec Parsons & Darby Hand 1 1 12.055

Alex Storm & David Moses 1 2 12.779

Arden Cogar & Chris Bradshaw 1 3 10.232

Brad Jones & Billy Kunelius 1 4 7.782

Bradley Kittle & Tristian VanBeek 2 1 8.884

Bryan Wamsley & Adam Lethco 2 2 11.706

Chris Savosh & Ben Karlson 2 3 8.126

Dakota Robarge & Daniel Beams 2 4 12.149

David Jewett & Ben Marshall 3 1 8.483

Hunter Smitley & Bud Smitley 3 2 16.548

Hunter Waite & Gavin Brumbaugh 3 3 13.384

J.P. Mercier & Maxime Mercier 3 4 8.321

Jason Hiser & Cole Armbruster 4 1 12.033

Jason Lentz & Mark Bouquin 4 2 7.738

Josh Wilson & Zach Brouse 4 3 9.126

Lance Yoder & Lane Hiser 4 4 28.764

Logan Scarborough & Scooter Cogar 5 1 13.617

Matt Slingerland & Matt Cogar 5 2 8.107

Michel Perrin & Lyle LeCaptain 5 3 11.248

Mike Eash & Mike Slingerland 5 4 8.732

Mike Sullivan & Richard Jordan 6 1 10.131

Peter Stern & Sam Duncan 6 2 19.488

Robert Freeman & Ken Freeman 6 3 10.132

Tim Keech & Dave Engasser 6 4 8.431

Tim Winkler & Paul Cogar 7 1 13.089

Trevor Beaudry & Brandon Graves 7 2 11.314

Zach Brown & Ben Minkau 7 3 14.43

Dominic Ruckle & Brad Nellis 7 4 11.905



Womens' Stock Saw Results

Name Time Place

Hanna Quigley 10.378 1

Alex Miller 10.389 2

Darcy Rose 10.689 3

Amber Drossart 10.803 4

Emily Brown 10.843 5

Hannah Robarge 10.876 6

Martha King 10.883 7

Collin Shephard 11.199 8

Lindsay Daun 11.211 9

Kelly Kerrigan 11.575 10

Alicia Lentz 11.857 11

Julie Miller 11.866 12

Womens' Stock Saw Event

Name Heat Stand Time

Sydney Krompasky 1 1 15.532

Stephanie Naud 1 2 12.139

Sarah Lethco 1 3 13.346

Sarah Clarke 1 4 13.772

Samantha Graves 2 1 12.154

Rene Wilson 2 2 12.715

Morgan Cheney 2 3 14.474

Martha King 2 4 10.883

Mackenzie Ferris 3 1 12.823

Lindsay Daun 3 2 11.211

Kristy Cogar 3 3 14.868

Kelly Kerrigan 3 4 11.575

Julie Miller 4 1 11.866

Hannah Robarge 4 2 10.876

Hanna Quigley 4 3 10.378

Emily Brown 4 4 10.843

Darcy Rose 5 1 10.689

Dana Charles 5 2 13.196

Collin Shephard 5 3 11.199

Cecelia Jones 5 4 14.784

Cassandra Slingerland 6 1 DQ

Brenda Stevens 6 2 N/T

Andreanne La Salle 6 3 12.913

Amber Drossart 6 4 10.803

Allison Perch 7 1 13.836

Alicia Lentz 7 2 11.857

Alex Miller 7 3 10.389



Womens' Standing Block Results

Name Time Place

Martha King 35.675 1

Hanna Quigley 39.346 2

Amber Drossart 45.583 3

Cecelia Jones 47.012 4

Andreanne La Salle 50.432 5

Samantha Graves 50.695 6

Sydney Krompasky 51.031 7

Mackenzie Ferris 56.851 8

Kelly Kerrigan 57.752 9

Emily Brown 57.974 10

Alex Miller 61.325 11

Collin Shephard 68.769 12

Womens' Standing Block Event

Name Heat Stand Time

Sydney Krompasky 1 1 51.031

Stephanie Naud 1 2 79.091

Samantha Graves 1 3 50.695

Rene Wilson 1 4 102.543

Morgan Cheney 2 1 192.616

Martha King 2 2 35.675

Mackenzie Ferris 2 3 56.851

Kelly Kerrigan 2 4 57.752

Julie Miller 3 1 NT

Hannah Robarge 3 2 NT

Hanna Quigley 3 3 39.346

Emily Brown 3 4 57.974

Darcy Rose 4 1 121.989

Dana Charles 4 2 82.322

Collin Shephard 4 3 68.769

Cecelia Jones 5 1 47.012



Andreanne La Salle 5 2 50.432

Amber Drossart 5 3 45.583

Allison Perch 6 1 95.061

Alicia Lentz 6 2 99.550

Alex Miller 6 3 61.325



Womens' Underhand Event Final Results

Name Time Final Place Points

Martha King 41.017 1 8

Andreanne La Salle 45.655 2 7

Samantha Graves 45.947 3 6

Alicia Lentz 49.819 4 5

Alex Miller 53.023 5 4

Stephanie Naud 56.949 6 3

Emily Brown 34.671 7 2

Hanna Quigley 36.989 8 1

Collin Shephard 38.206 9

Mackenzie Ferris 38.335 10

Sydney Krompasky 39.400 11

Amber Drossart 40.930 12

Womens' Underhand Event Final

Name Block # Heat Stand Time

Martha King F1 1 1 41.017

Andreanne La Salle F2 1 2 45.655

Samantha Graves F6 1 6 45.947

Alicia Lentz F5 1 5 49.819

Alex Miller F4 1 4 53.023

Stephanie Naud F3 1 3 56.949



Womens' Underhand Qualifing Event 

Name Heat Stand Time

Sydney Krompasky 1 1 39.400

Stephanie Naud 1 2 31.876

Sarah Sayer 1 3 181.485

Samantha Graves 1 4 34.472

Rene Wilson 1 5 96.210

Morgan Cheney 1 6 85.088

Martha King 2 7 27.740

Mackenzie Ferris 2 8 38.335

Lindsay Daun 2 9 NT

Kristy Cogar 2 10 DNF

Kelly Kerrigan 2 11 40.994

Julie Miller 3 1 54.933

Hannah Robarge 3 2 42.560

Hanna Quigley 3 3 36.989

Emily Brown 3 4 34.671

Darcy Rose 3 5 51.203

Dana Charles 4 7 60.845

Collin Shephard 4 8 38.206

Cecelia Jones 4 9 52.550

Brenda Stevens 4 10 NT

Andreanne La Salle 4 11 29.588

Amber Drossart 5 1 40.930

Allison Perch 5 2 53.680



Alicia Lentz 5 3 33.726

Alex Miller 5 4 33.594



Women's Single Buck Results

Name Time Place

Stephanie Naud 15.122 1

Martha King 17.005 2

Samantha Graves 17.353 3

Alicia Lentz 18.044 4

Hanna Quigley 18.235 5

Alex Miller 18.301 6

Andreanne La Salle 18.702 7

Emily Brown 18.932 8

Cecelia Jones 20.181 9

Kelly Kerrigan 20.943 10

Sydney Krompasky 21.152 11

Rene Wilson 21.152 12

Women's Single Buck Event

Name Heat Stand Time

Sydney Krompasky 1 1 21.152

Stephanie Naud 1 2 15.122

Sarah Sayer 1 3 171.881

Samantha Graves 1 4 17.353

Rene Wilson 2 1 21.152

Morgan Cheney 2 2 39.917

Martha King 2 3 17.005

Mackenzie Ferris 2 4 32.563

Lindsay Daun 3 1 21.181

Kristy Cogar 3 2 24.25

Kelly Kerrigan 3 3 20.943

Julie Miller 3 4 28.416

Hannah Robarge 4 1 25.075

Hanna Quigley 4 2 18.235

Emily Brown 4 3 18.932

Dana Charles 4 4 51.9

Collin Shephard 5 1 26.784



Cecelia Jones 5 2 20.181

Andreanne La Salle 5 3 18.702

Amber Drossart 5 4 21.449

Allison Perch 6 1 31.591

Alicia Lentz 6 2 18.044

Alex Miller 6 3 18.301



Jack & Jill Cross Cut Final Results

Name Name Time Place Points

Stephanie Naud & Maxime Mercier 4.056 1 8

Collin Shephard & Billy Kunelius 4.34 2 7

Alicia Lentz & Jason Lentz 4.498 3 6

Lindsay Daun & David Jewett 4.518 4 5

Hanna Quigley & Dave Engasser 4.531 5 4

Andreanne La Salle & J.P. Mercier 4.732 6 3

Julie Miller & Mark Bouquin 4.744 7 2

Darcy Rose & Richard Jordan 4.874 8 1

Rene Wilson & Josh Wilson 5.338 9

Alex Miller & Chris Savosh 5.546 10

Allison Perch & Brian Shuknecht 6.514 11

Kelly Kerrigan & Mike Sullivan 8.563 12

Jack & Jill Cross Cut Final  Event

Placement Name Name Heat Stand Time

P1 Stephanie Naud & Maxime Mercier 3 4 4.056

P5 Collin Shephard & Billy Kunelius 2 4 4.34

P4 Alicia Lentz & Jason Lentz 3 1 4.498

P2 Lindsay Daun & David Jewett 3 3 4.518

P3 Hanna Quigley & Dave Engasser 3 2 4.531

P9 Andreanne La Salle & J.P. Mercier 1 4 4.732

P7 Julie Miller & Mark Bouquin 2 2 4.744

P11 Darcy Rose & Richard Jordan 1 2 4.874

P8 Rene Wilson & Josh Wilson 2 1 5.338

P6 Alex Miller & Chris Savosh 2 3 5.546

P10 Allison Perch & Brian Shuknecht 1 3 6.514

P12 Kelly Kerrigan & Mike Sullivan 1 1 8.563

Jack & Jill Cross Cut Qualifing Event Results

Name Name Time Place 

Stephanie Naud & Maxime Mercier 5.166 1

Lindsay Daun & David Jewett 5.724 2

Hanna Quigley & Dave Engasser 6.096 3

Alicia Lentz & Jason Lentz 6.411 4

Collin Shephard & Billy Kunelius 6.414 5

Alex Miller & Chris Savosh 6.417 6

Julie Miller & Mark Bouquin 6.61 7

Rene Wilson & Josh Wilson 6.755 8

Andreanne La Salle & J.P. Mercier 6.832 9

Allison Perch & Brian Shuknecht 6.85 10

Darcy Rose & Richard Jordan 6.954 11

Kelly Kerrigan & Mike Sullivan 7.119 12

Jack & Jill Cross Cut Qualifing Event 

Heat Stand Time

Alex Miller & Chris Savosh 1 1 6.417

Alicia Lentz & Jason Lentz 1 2 6.411

Allison Perch & Brian Shuknecht 1 3 6.85

Amber Drossart & John Drossart 1 4 7.679

Andreanne La Salle & J.P. Mercier 2 1 6.832

Brenda Stevens & Brad Stevens 2 2 N/T

Cassandra Slingerland & Matt Slingerland 2 3 7.226

Cecelia Jones & Tim Keech 2 4 8.216

Collin Shephard & Billy Kunelius 3 1 6.414

Dana Charles & Tristan VanBeek 3 2 12.83

Darcy Rose & Richard Jordan 3 3 6.954

Emily Brown & Zach Brown 3 4 7.878

Hanna Quigley & Dave Engasser 4 1 6.096

Hannah Robarge & Dakota Robarge 4 2 8.121

Kelly Kerrigan & Mike Sullivan 4 3 7.119

Kristy Cogar & Arden Cogar 4 4 9.309

Laura Wamsley & Bryan Wamsley 5 1 8.757

Lauren Beaudry & Trevor Beaudry 5 2 11.967

Lindsay Daun & David Jewett 5 3 5.724

Mackenzie Ferris & Matt Cogar 5 4 7.242

Martha King & Mike Eash 6 1 7.149

Melissa Duncan & Sam Duncan 6 2 14.638

Morgan Cheney & Ben Minkau 6 3 11.148

Presley Lethco & Ben Wamsley 6 4 43.859

Rene Wilson & Josh Wilson 7 1 6.755

Samantha Graves & Brandon Graves 7 2 7.215

Sarah Clark & Ken Freeman 7 3 12.411

Sarah Lethco & Adam Lethco 7 4 10.6

Sarah Sayer & Grayson Smith 8 1 48.945

Stephanie Morris & Jason Hiser 8 2 11.983

Stephanie Naud & Maxime Mercier 8 3 5.166

Sydney Krompasky & Ben Marshall 8 4 8.146

Julie Miller & Mark Bouquin 9 1 6.61

& Michel Perrin

& Tim Keech

& Daniel Beams

& Brad Nellis

Name



Jill & Jill Cross Cut Results

Name Name Time Place 

Kelly Kerrigan & Martha King 7.621 1

Andreanne La Salle & Stephanie Naud 8.387 2

Collin Shephard & Julie Miller 8.594 3

Cassandra Slingerland & Alicia Lentz 9.442 4

Allison Perch & Darcy Rose 9.509 5

Sydney Krompasky & Lindsay Daun 9.996 6

Cecelia Jones & Hannah Robarge 10.102 7

Kristy Cogar & Rene Wilson 10.128 8

Alex Miller & Emily Brown 10.174 9

Hanna Quigley & Samantha Graves 10.264 10

Laura Wamsley & Morgan Cheney 15.214 11

Amber Drossart & Mackenzie Ferris 19.053 12

Jill & Jill Cross Cut Event

Name Name Heat Stand Time

Sydney Krompasky & Lindsay Daun 1 1 9.996

Kristy Cogar & Rene Wilson 1 2 10.128

Kelly Kerrigan & Martha King 1 3 7.621

Hanna Quigley & Samantha Graves 1 4 10.264

Dana Charles & Sarah Sayer 2 1 66.474

Collin Shephard & Julie Miller 2 2 8.594

Cecelia Jones & Hannah Robarge 2 3 10.102

Cassandra Slingerland & Alicia Lentz 2 4 9.442

Andreanne La Salle & Stephanie Naud 3 1 8.387

Allison Perch & Darcy Rose 3 2 9.509

Alex Miller & Emily Brown 3 3 10.174

Amber Drossart & Mackenzie Ferris 3 4 19.053

Laura Wamsley & Morgan Cheney 4 1 15.214



Women's Axe Throw Final Results
Name Place

Samantha Graves 1
Martha King 2

Rene Wilson 3

Alicia Lentz 4

Mackenzie Ferris 5

Sydney Krompasky 6

Hannah Robarge 7

Julie Miller 8

Kristy Cogar 9

Amber Drossart 10

Collin Shephard 11

Alison Perch 12


